

THE INSTITUTE OF **Company Secretaries of India** भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Vision

"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance'

Motto

सत्यं वदाधर्मं चर। इव्हार the truth abide by the law.

Mission

"To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

MASTER KNOWLEDGE **SERIES**

ENABLE, EVALUATE AND EXCEL EE 4.0

Nuances of Secretarial Audit

May 08th, 2024 3:00 PM onwards

The ICSI with the intent of reviving, refreshing and sharpening the knowledge base of members, had launched a capacity building initiative EEE - Enable, Evaluate, Excel in the year 2017. The second and third editions were brought out in 2021 and 2023.

Keeping the same intent & overwhelming response received, the ICSI is launching next phase of this Webinar Series under the aegis of EEE 4.0 - Master Knowledge Series on contemporary topics of professional interest.

Diligence is one tool in compliance which can add excellence in compliance as far as a professional is concerned, and Secretarial Audit is one such effective governance and compliance risk management tool. In this backdrop and to instil requisite skills in the CS professionals next webinar in EEE4.0-Master Knowledge Series is on topic 'Nuances of Secretarial Audit'.



Speaker



CS Ranjeet Pandev Former President, The ICSI

Highlights:

Weekly Webinar by expert faculties

Availability of recorded at ICSI Portal. **No Participation** fees

1 CPE (Unstructured)

Link: https://ecpl.live/icsi/08052024/

Facebook Live: https://facebook.com/ICSI Twitter Live: https://twitter.com/icsi_cs YouTube Live: https://youtube.com/user/TheCsinstitute

For Queries

Contact at: 011-45341028, Email: Vandana. Mohindroo@icsi.edu

CS B. Narasimhan President

Vice President, The ICSI The ICSI

CS Manish Gupta

Chairman, Corporate Laws & Governance Committee, The ICSI **CS Asish Mohan**

Secretary

Connect with ICSI

CS Dhananjay Shukla







www.icsi.edu | 🔼 🖎 🕣 📵 📵 🕩 🕒 | Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu